Page 1 of 1

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 24, 2025

2015-00095	RECEIVED: 03/26/15	FILED: 03/26/15 SUSPENSION DATE:	FINAL: 04/09/15	REOPENED:

CASE CODE Financing

UTILITIES:

Martin County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

11/17/15	POST CASE: Martin County Water District Final Refunding Schedules
04/09/15	Order Entered: Martin County is authorized to enter into an agreement with KRWFC to borrow no more than \$2,200,000^ for the purpose of refunding the outstanding indebtedness, but only under such terms and conditions that will produce both positive gross savings and net present value savings.
04/02/15	No Deficiency Letter
03/26/15	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
03/26/15	Martin County Water District Application to Issue Securities in the Approximate Principal Amount of \$2,000,000 for the Purpose of Refunding Certain Outstanding Revenue Bonds of the District Pursuant to the Provisions of KRS 278.300 and 807 KAR 5:001

Total Number of Cases: 1